

November 8, 2017 FM Approvals
1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike

P.O. Box 9102 Norwood, MA 02062 USA T: **781 762 4300** F: 781 762 9375

www.fmapprovals.com

Mark Lund, Engineering Manager 3M Company - Fire Protection Products 3M Center, Bldg. 230-BE-16 St. Paul, MN 55144

Subject: FM Approved Products

Dear Mark:

This letter is in response to your request for a list of 3M's firestopping products that are currently Approved by FM Approvals. A list of the products is shown below:

3M Fire Barrier Composite Sheet CS-195+

3M Fire Barrier CP-25WB+ Caulk 3M Fire Barrier Pillows

3M Fire Barrier FB-1000 NS Firestop Sealant3M Fire Barrier Self-Locking Pillows3M Fire Barrier FB-1003 SL Firestop Sealant3M Fire Barrier FS-195+ Wrap Strip3M Fire Barrier FB 2000 Silicone Sealant3M Fire Barrier Ultra GS Intumescent Strip

3M Fire Barrier MP+ Moldable Putty 3M FireDam 2000 Cable Coating

3M Fire Barrier MPP+ Moldable Putty Pads 3M FireDam Spray 200

3M Fire Barrier Rated Foam FIP-1 Step 3M Interam E-5A-4 Endothermic Mat

Approval of these products is limited to the configurations shown in the following Design Nos. as shown in the latest edition of our Approval Guide, an on-line resource of FM Approvals.

Design Nos. 19 through 26; 36; 37; 97 through 99; 101 through 103; 217; 219; 222 through 234; 251 through 257; 262; 360 through 370; 431 through 433; 450 through 459; 646; 647; 674; 719 through 721.

If you have any questions please advise. I can be reached by phone at +1-781-255-4874, fax +1-781-762-9375, or by e-mail at Joseph.nunes@FMGlobal.com.

Regards,

Joseph A. Nunes Advanced Engineer Materials Group

Lourn a Munes

FM Approvals









